

Misc. Ex. 61 of 2024 (Rg. No. 183 of 2024)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 27-02-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner is present and filed hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is also present.

S/R received unserved with endorsement of the Postal authority that 'addressee has left without instruction'.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to submit requisites.

Fix **07-04-2025** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.