

Misc. Ex. 61 of 2024, Reg. No.-183 of 2024

Order dated 24-03-2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.

No S/R.

Learned Civil Judge(Junior Division), Bishnupur is in charge as per order No.-39 dated 26.02.2026 of the Office of the Ld. District Judge of Bankura.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.06.2026 for S/R and appearance.

Notice was not yet issued for want of requisites.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites at once.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
CJ(JD)(V), JO-WB01413 In charge